MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT SOURCE SELECTION

SUBJECT	SWWRF Deep Injection Well Rehabilitation	DATE POSTED	April 1, 2013 Date Posted on Mymanatee.org 4/1/13 By: 5406
PURCHASING REPRESENTATIVE	Chris Daley, 749-3048	DATE CONTRACT SHALL BE AWARDED	April 9, 2013
DEPARTMENT	Public Works/ Kent Bontrager	CONSEQUENCES IF DEFERRED	N/A
SOURCE RECOMMENDATION	1FB #13-1205CD	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Melissa M. Wendel, OPPO April 1, 2013

ACTION DESIRED

Authorization to award Invitation for Bids #13-1205CD, SWWRF Deep Injection Well Rehabilitation, to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder Southeast Drilling Services, Inc., Tampa, FL using BID "A" for a total cost of \$373,700.00 (45 calendar days); and subsequent execution of contract, with simultaneous dating of performance/payment bonds, and acceptance of insurance certificate.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Federal/State law(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy.)

Manatee County Code of Law

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

- The Work included in this Contract consists of the rehabilitation of the deep injection well for the Southwest Water Reclamation Facility by acidizing the deep injection well, well development, well kills, repairs to portions of the well casings for the deep injection well and the monitoring well, concrete restoration and painting.
- 3/7/2013 to 3/29/2013, appropriate bid procedures were followed. Notice of the Bid's availability was posted on the Manatee County website as well as directly emailed to 5 vendors. Four (4) bids were received.
- The Public Works Department reviewed the bids submitted and on 4/1/2013 their recommendation for award was received.
- The funding source for this project is Utility Rates, specifically account key 4046077380-534000/6077380-0004 (SWWTP: Deep Injection Well).

SUMMARY

Recommend contract award for SWWRF Deep Injection Well Rehabilitation to Southeast Drilling Services, Inc., Tampa, FL using Bid "A" in the amount of \$373,700.00 and a completion time of forty five (45) calendar days from the Notice to Proceed.

ATTACHMENTS: (List in order as attached)	INSTRUCTIONS TO BOARD RECORDS:	
Bid Tabulation		
COST \$373,700.00	SOURCE (ACCT# & NAME)	4046077380-534000/6077380- 0004/ SWWTP: Deep Injection Well
COMMENTS	AMT./FREQ. OF RECURRING COSTS (ATTACH FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT)	N/A

TABULATION IFB #13-1205CD- SWWRF DEEP INJECTION WELL REHABILITATION

			1	10	9	æ	7	6	ОT	4	ы	2		NO.			
Bid Bond	Acknowledge Addendum #1	TOTAL PRICE FOR BID "A" - Based on Completion Time of 45 Calendar Days	DISCRETIONARY WORK (USED ONLY WITH COUNTY APPROVAL)	SODA ASH	CASING REPAIR OF INJECTION WELL AND MONITORING WELL	STANDBY TIME	DEMOBILIZATION AND SITE CLEANUP	ACIDIZATION	ACIDIZATION SETUP	WELL DEVELOPMENT	SETUP DISCHARGE PIPE	SETUP WELL DEVELOPMENT PUMP	MOBILIZATION	DESCRIPTION			
				20		20		35		32	_	2		EST. QTY.			
				100 LBS	rs	Hours	LS	1,000 Gal	S	Hours	LS	LS	LS	U/M			
				\$53.00	\$24,000.00	\$205.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$18,500.00	\$435,00	\$36,000.00	\$23,500.00	\$45,000.00	UNIT PRICE	Jupiter, FL 33458	309 Commerce Way	All Webbs Er
Yes	Yes	\$381,580.00	\$50,000.00	\$1,060.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$16,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$13,920.00	\$36,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$45,000.00	PRICE	3458	ce Way	All Webbs Enterprises, Inc.
				\$75.00	\$65,000.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$45,000.00	\$350.00	\$25,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	UNIT PRICE	Tampa, FL 3	10614 E. US Hwy 92	Southeast Dri Services, Inc.
Yes	Yes	\$373,700.00	\$50,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$11,200.00	\$25,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$35,000.00	PRICE	. 33610	Hwy 92	Drilling nc.
				\$36.00	\$33,000.00	\$75.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$38,000.00	\$300.00	\$49,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$44,000.00	PRICE	Fort Myers, FL 33905	5061 Luckett Road	Layne Christensen Company
Yes	Yes	\$379,820.00	\$50,000.00	\$720.00	\$33,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$49,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$44,000.00	PRICE	⁻ L 33905	Road	ensen
				\$35.00	\$70,000.00	\$100.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$700.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$43,000.00	UNIT PRICE	Fort Meyers, FL 33908	15465 Pine Ridge Road	Youngquist Brothers, Inc.
Yes	Yes	\$482,100.00	\$50,000.00	\$700.00	\$70,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$22,400.00	\$36,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$43,000.00	EXTENDED PRICE	FL 33908	idge Road	rothers, Inc.

IFB #13-1205CD- SWWRF DEEP INJECTION WELL REHABILITATION **TABULATION**

Jupiter, FL 33458	309 Commerce Way	All Webbs Enterprises, Inc. Services, Inc.	
Tampa, FL 33610	10614 E. US Hwy 92	Services, Inc.	Southeast Drilling
Fort Myers, FL 33905	5061 Luckett Road	Company	Layne Christensen
Fort Meyers, FL 33908	15465 Pine Ridge Road		Youngguist Brothers Inc

ADD ON UNIT PRICES FOR ADDITIONAL WORK AS DIRECTED BY THE COUNTY AND ENGINEER
The following prices are not inlcuded in the total amount, and are to be used only as directed by the COUNTY and ENGINEER.

NO.	DESCRIPTION	ADD or DEDUCT	U/M	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
-1	EXTRA WORK	ADD	Hour	\$301.00	\$375.00	\$275.00	\$450.00
2	ADDITIONAL WELL KILLS	ADD	Each	\$4,650.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00

Keyed & Checked By:

3/29/2013

Chris Daley, CPPB- Contra Specialist

Date